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POLICY

Competitive coaching: Coaching is a form of development in which an
experienced person, called a coach, supports a learner or client in achieving a specific
personal or professional goal by providing training and guidance.

Career Counselling: Career Counselling is a process that will help you to know
and understand yourself and the world of work in order to make career, educational,
and life decisions. Career development is more than just deciding on a major and what
job you want to get when you graduate.

Campus placement: Campus placement or campus recruiting is a program
conducted within universities or other educational institutions to provide jobs to

students nearing completion of their studies. In this type of program, the educational
inctitiitinne nartnar with carnnratinne \wwhn wich tn racrint fronom the ctiidant nonitilatinn
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AIMS AND OBJECTIVES OF PLACEMENT CELL

The placement cell works as a bridge between the students and potential employers to
provide career guidance, training, and placement services to the students.

The placement cell in a college typically functions by first identifying the industries that
match the academic background of the students.

The main goals of a college's placement cell are to help students find employment and
develop the skills they need to succeed in their careers:

Career guidance: Provide career counseling and information about career options after
graduation

Employability: Help students develop their technical, professional, and communication skills

Placement: Organize campus recruitment drives and job fairs to connect students with
potential employers

Training: Provide training in aptitude tests, group discussions, and technical and HR
interviews

Networking: Maintain good relations with recruiters and industry professionals
Awareness: Keep students and alumni informed about job market trends and technology
Internships: Place students in internships with industries and reputed institutes

Events: Organize events such as guest lectures, seminars, and workshops to promote career
counseling



Years

2023-24
2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

COMPETITIVE COACHING SCENARIO
Class Attended No. of Taught

by Students
217

339

150

145

645

520

Classes
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09

11

46

45
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Govt. Job

Govt. Job

Govt. Job

Govt. Job

Govt. Job

Govt. Job



STUDENT JOBS OFFER LETTER BY GOVT.
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CAREER COUNSELLING

FACILITATION
Year No. of Students
2023-24 13
2022-23 09
2021-22 09
2020-21 11
2019-20 17
2018-19 51

CAMPUS PLACEMENT
STATISTICS

Campus Placement
(No. of Students)
437

07
09

No placement due to
COVID-19
No placement due to
COVID-19
31



COMPETITIVE COACHING CLASSES




COMPETITIVE COACHING ON/ OFF LINE CLASSES




PRACTICES OF CAREER COUNSELLING




CAMPUS PLACEMENT DRIVE
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